Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded			
H. James & Sons, Inc.	08/20/24	\$733,674.75			

	Project Manager:	Daniel Minarcik	Consultant:	Mead & Hunt, Inc.
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Iowa County Airport	Bid Date:	6/13/2024
Department of Transportation	Project:	MRJ1008	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Construct Taxilane & Bioretention Basin	DBF Goals:	2.00%

DESCRIPTION: (Construct Taxilane & Bio-Detention Basin			H. James & Sons PO Box 40 4624 I Fennimore, WI 53	deal Road,	PO Box 120 Medford, WI	54451-0120	817 Main St, Brownsville, W			
Bid Item I	Description	Quantity	Unit	(608) 822-6558 Unit Price	Total	(715) 748-30 Unit Price	Total	(920) 583-3132 Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION - 10% MAXIMUM	1	LS	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$68,680.00	\$68,680.00	\$115,610.00	\$115,610.00		\$0.00
X152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	20,000	CY	\$6.05	\$121,000.00	\$6.50	\$130,000.00	\$8.70	\$174,000.00		\$0.00
P160.110	REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE	19	SY	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$5.00	\$95.00		\$0.00
P160.336	REMOVE STORM SEWER, 30-INCH (ENDWALL)	8	LF	\$32.00	\$256.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$31.00	\$248.00		\$0.00
P209.010	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K	1,300	TON	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$23.58	\$30,654.00	\$25.30	\$32,890.00		\$0.00
P401.101	HMA PAVEMENT SUFACE, GRADATION 2, 58-28 S	225	TON	\$125.00	\$28,125.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00		\$0.00
P401.202	HMA PAVEMENT BINDER, GRADATION 2, 58-28 S	225	TON	\$125.00	\$28,125.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00	\$125.00	\$28,125.00		\$0.00
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	110	GAL	\$6.55	\$720.50	\$6.55	\$720.50	\$6.55	\$720.50		\$0.00
X620.311	PAINTING, YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	350	SF	\$9.50	\$3,325.00	\$9.50	\$3,325.00	\$9.50	\$3,325.00		\$0.00
X620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA TYPE I GRADATION A	22	LB	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00		\$0.00
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	165	LF	\$2.25	\$371.25	\$2.25	\$371.25	\$2.25	\$371.25		\$0.00
X643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,046.30	\$16,046.30		\$0.00
P644.012	RIPRAP MEDIUM	240	CY	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$109.00	\$26,160.00		\$0.00
P645.030	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE R	350	SY	\$0.75	\$262.50	\$1.15	\$402.50	\$7.00	\$2,450.00		\$0.00
X645.035	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SR	1,760	SY	\$3.50	\$6,160.00	\$2.70	\$4,752.00	\$5.00	\$8,800.00		\$0.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.00
X646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.500.00	\$1.500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.00
D701.501	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE. REINFORCED CONC	1	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00		\$0.00
D701.621	STORM SEWER. REINFORCED CONCRETE. CLASS IV. 15-INCI		LF	\$71.00	\$16,330.00	\$96.50	\$22.195.00	\$97.30	\$22,379.00		\$0.00
D701.626	STORM SEWER, REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS IV, 30-INCI	80	LF	\$145.00	\$11,600.00	\$226.00	\$18,080.00	\$171.20	\$13,696.00		\$0.00
D705.106	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH	400	LF	\$30.75	\$12,300.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$22.90	\$9,160.00		\$0.00
D705.201	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00
D751.050	CATCH BASIN 3-FOOT DIAMETER	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,516.00	\$11,032.00	\$6,680.00	\$13,360.00		\$0.00
D751.053	CATCH BASIN 6-FOOT DIAMETER	1	EACH	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,677.00	\$14,677.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00		\$0.00
T901.011	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	2,000	LB	\$9.50	\$19,000.00	\$8.57	\$17,140.00	\$8.57	\$17,140.00		\$0.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	100	LB	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$3.80	\$380.00	\$3.80	\$380.00		\$0.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	50	CWT	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00		\$0.00
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	28,000	SY	\$1.35	\$37,800.00	\$1.29	\$36,120.00	\$2.00	\$56,000.00		\$0.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	36,000	SY	\$1.85	\$66,600.00	\$4.48	\$161,280.00	\$4.48	\$161,280.00		\$0.00
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
X110.030	4-INCH SPLIT DUCT FOR EXISTING CABLES	200	LF	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
X90024	ENGINEERED SOIL	2,000	CY	\$62.93	\$125,860.00	\$106.54	\$213,080.00	\$102.60	\$205,200.00		\$0.00
X90025	BIO-RETENTION SAND	2,000	CY	\$53.21	\$106,420.00	\$60.77	\$121,540.00	\$56.00	\$112,000.00		\$0.00
311.0110.S	BREAKER RUN	250	TON	\$23.59	\$5,897.50	\$45.33	\$11,332.50	\$31.20	\$7,800.00		\$0.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1,300	LF	\$3.50	\$4,550.00	\$2.48	\$3,224.00	\$2.48	\$3,224.00		\$0.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,300	LF	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.17	\$221.00	\$0.17	\$221.00		\$0.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
628.2004	EROSION MAT CLASS 1, TYPE B	9,500	SY	\$1.90	\$18,050.00	\$2.03	\$19,285.00	\$2.03	\$19,285.00		\$0.00
628.2031	EROSION MAT CLASS III, TYPE A (TURF REINFORCEMENT MA	250	SY	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$180.00	\$360.00		\$0.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$95.00	\$190.00		\$0.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS (SEDIMENT LOG)	1,000	LF	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00		\$0.00
628.7560	TRACKING PADS	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,800.00		\$0.00
Base Bid Tot		•		. ,555.30	. ,		,000.00	. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. ,		
					\$733,674.75		\$1,040,113.75		\$1,156,103.07		\$0.00